D
S
15
02
02
E
N
 -

Light barrier amplifier
▄▄ Ordering Table
Supply voltage Order code
230 V AC ISG-A103/230VAC
115 V AC ISG-A103/115VAC
24 V AC ISG-A103/24VAC
24 V DC ISG-A103/24VDC
Accessories Order code
11-pin DIN mounting socket ISO1
Protective enclosure PanBox 1x1
Retaining clip RTC11
▄▄ Safety Instructions
Warning!
The infrared light barriers ISG-... are not safety systems
and should not be used as such systems.
The devices are not to be used for applications, where
personal safety is dependent on their function.
▄▄ Short Description
This 1-channel automatic amplifier has set a new standard for devices
of this type. It is an amplifier with an integrated analysis unit. The
modulation of the infrared light will additionally give the system a high
degree of immunity to ambient light, disturbing impulse and influence
from other light barriers. The automatic gain setting enables the user
to simplify the installation and work.
The amplifier ISG-A103 is intended for the operation of sensors in
gate systems with a rubber safety edge. It differs from other amplifiers
of the series ISG-A... due to a very high sensitivity and a especially
short turn-on time.
The connections of the relay are designed so that older light barrier